

## CERTIFICATE

## The firm **SOCOMEC ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD.**

whose registered office is at :

11 Ubi Road 1 #02-01 Meiban Industrial Building Singapore 408723

Represented by Mr Ivan SEAH, the Singapore Sales Manager

Attests that

The firm FUJI BRIDEX PTE. LTD., whose registered office is at:

541 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768764

to be SOCOMEC <u>Distributor Partner</u> for Power Control & Safety (PCS) range of Products in Singapore. Consequently, product warranty will be extended to **FUJI BRIDEX PTE. LTD** 

As an importer and distributor of SOCOMEC Power Control & Safety range of Products, **FUJI BRIDEX PTE. LTD** will provide full after sales service to customers in Singapore. In return, SOCOMEC will provide **FUJI BRIDEX PTE. LTD** with its full technical and commercial support.

This certificate is valid from 1<sup>st</sup> January till 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022

Note: FUJI BRIDEX PTE. LTD is a SOCOMEC Distributor Partner since 1986.

Mr. Ivan SEAH Sales Manager - Singapore Power Switching & Monitoring (PSM)